RESOLUTION NO. 45

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has for several years felt the ever increasing need of a new and adequate supply of water and has endured severe water shortages the past several summers; and

WHEREAS, the situation has been made only tolerable by the fact that the City of Kirkland has had several wells which have furnished water of a very doubtful quantity, and water which is undesirable because of its high iron and mineral content; and

WHEREAS, one of the wells of the City of Kirkland, known as the Hancock Well, and which has been a large supplier of the City of Kirkland, has recently become unusuable because of infiltration of great amounts of sulphur; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has for the past year been endeavoring to secure a source of water through the City of Seattle in accordance with Seattle Ordinance No. 85105, and has heretofore resolved to secure Seattle water as soon as available; Now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND:

That the City of Kirkland, realizing the impossibility of getting through next summer in view of the failure of a considerable supply of water formerly secured from Hancock Well, now urge the City of Seattle to expedite as much as possible the supply and furnishing of water by the City of Seattle to the City of Kirkland and its Water Department. I hereby This fy Resolution passed by the City Council of the City of Kirkland correct copy of Research this 2nd way of November, 1959. land and that the barne was published or posted ac-

cording to law, said Resolution being No.452 and entitled "A A Besolution as above.

Attest:

[) o